504631937 11/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4678655

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HSING OU YANG	11/06/2017
HSUAN HAO SHIH	11/06/2017
TA CHIEH YANG	11/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVITA CORPORATION
Street Address:	9F., NO.78, SEC. 1, GUANGFU RD., SANCHONG DIST.,
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	241

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15806291

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)571-9813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6265719812

Email: RAYMONDC@DAVIDANDRAYMOND.COM
Correspondent Name: DAVID AND RAYMOND PATENT FIRM

Correspondent Name.

Address Line 1: 108 N. YNEZ AVE., SUITE 128

Address Line 4: MONTEREY PARK, CALIFORNIA 91754

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GDIP00507-USP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=GDIP00507assignment#page1.tif source=GDIP00507assignment#page2.tif source=GDIP00507assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504631937 REEL: 044058 FRAME: 0833

HTH	ITV	* 4	TE	NT

Attorney's

Docket No.: GDIP00507-USP

ASSIGNMENT

WHE	REAS, I (we),	Hsing Ou Yang	
whose post of	fice address(es)	appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, h	nave invented a
certain new an	d useful improve	ements in	
TEMPERATU	RE SENSING I	DEVICE CAPABLE OF AUTOMATICALLY SWITCHING	G MODE AND
METHOD TH	EREOF		
(hereinafter ret	ferred to as the IN	NVENTION) for which an application for United States Letter	s Patent was
\boxtimes		en data herewith	
	executed on:		
	filed on:	Serial No.:	
WED	DEAC AND	A CORROR ATION	

WHEREAS, AVITA CORPORATION

whose post office address is 9F., No.78, Sec. 1, Guangfu Rd., Sanchong Dist., New Taipei City 241, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes Raymond Y. Chan to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Ou Y	ang
(Ou Y

ADDRESS: 9F., No.78, Sec. 1, Guangfu Rd., Sanchong Dist., New Taipei City 241, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

SIGNATURE

DATE

7/11/6

×	176 (1)	cress.	YY A	10000	41161

Attorney's Docket No.: GDIP00507-USP

ASSIGNMENT

whose post of certain new and TEMPERATU METHOD TH	REAS, I (we), HSUAN HAO fice address(es) appear(s) belo d useful improvements in RE SENSING DEVICE CAPA EREOF ferred to as the INVENTION) for executed on even data herewith executed on: filed on:	w, hereinafter referre BLE OF AUTOMAT which an application	FICALLY SWITCHING MO	DDE AND
whose post off	(R.O.C.) erred to as ASSIGNEE, is desired	1, Guangfir Rd., Sanc	hong Dist., New Taipei City 2- tire right, title and interest in	
acknowledged, entire right, tit America, inch	, THEREFORE, for good a , I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these pulse, and interest in and to said I uding any and all Letters Patent said application.	resents do sell, assign NVENTION and appl	and transfer unto said ASSI ication throughout the United	GNEE, the I States of
connection wi application(s) required to all ASSIGNOR al communicate t that are within behalf of ASSI and defense of ASSIGNOR'S of	D, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to fith the filing, prosecution and in the United States for said firm the rights of ASSIGNEE in so agrees, without further conto ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S recto ASSIGNOR'S possession or confident that lawfully may be requied from the patent application or obbligations under this instrument because the contractives.	d maintenance of sall INVENTION, including and to said INVENTION and at Appear to comments and its opposition of ASSIGNOR in patent encompassed	said application or any offing additional documents the TON, all without further contacts and the TON and the Ton assurances and test respect of the prosecution, may within the terms of this is	her patent at may be sideration. entify and EVENTION stimony or aintenance instrument.
issue any and and interest in ASSIGNEE'S I	D, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes all Letters Patent referred to about and to the same, for ASSIGN agal representatives and success d, as fully and entirely as the same made.	ove to ASSIGNEE, as IEE'S sole use and b ors, to the full end of	the ASSIGNEE of the entire behoof, and for the use and the term for which such Let	right, title behoof o ters Paten
	GNOR authorizes Raymond Y. ct its recordal in the U.S. Patent			documen
ASSIGNOR NA ADDRESS:	AME: HSUAN HAO SHIH 9F., No.78, Sec. 1, Guangfu Rd., S	anchong Dist., New Tai	pei City 241, Taiwan (R.O.C.)	
	SATH HSVAN	440_	2m/11/	(
SIGNATUR	E		DATE	

Attorney's

Docket No.: GDIP00507-USP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we),	TA CHIEH YANG

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented a certain new and useful improvements in

TEMPERATURE SENSING DEVICE CAPABLE OF AUTOMATICALLY SWITCHING MODE AND METHOD THEREOF

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even data herewith

executed on:

Serial No.: filed on:

WHEREAS, AVITA CORPORATION

9F., No.78, Sec. 1, Guangfu Rd., Sanchong Dist., New Taipei City 241, Taiwan whose post office address is (R.O.C.)

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes Raymond Y. Chan to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

ASSIGNOR NAME: TA CHIEH YANG

9F., No.78, Sec. 1, Guangfu Rd., Sanchong Dist., New Taipei City 241, Taiwan (R.O.C.) ADDRESS:

PATENT REEL: 044058 FRAME: 0836

RECORDED: 11/07/2017